Any bid quoted above the maximum allowable 

project cost shall be rejected. 

11. Currencies of Bid 

11.1. The unit rates and the prices shall be quoted by the bidder entirely in Indian Rupees 

(INR). 

12. Bid Validity 

12.1. Bids shall remain valid for a period of 365 (Three Hundred Sixty-Five) days after the 

deadline date for bid submission. A bid valid for a shorter period shall be rejected by the 

Power & Electricity Department as non-responsive. 

12.2. In exceptional circumstances, prior to expiry of the original time limit, the Power &